2017-12-664R SETTING 

THE SALARY OF THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TONTITOWN    

WHEREAS, on December 5th, 2017 the City Council of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas  

adopted Resolution No. 2017-12-664R setting the salary of the Mayor for the City of Tontitown 

at Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500) per month; and 

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated § 14-42-113 allows for adjustment in the 

compensation of the office of Mayor during the term for which they have been elected or 

appointed; and  

WHEREAS, the current rate of compensation for the office of Mayor is deemed to be